

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12904/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2011 in LPA No. 482/2008 & CA No.6858/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHARUTAR AROGYA MANDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARENTS ASSO. FOR MEDI.DENTAL STUD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

It appears that on 11th May, 2011, on account of the urgency involved, liberty was given to the parties to move the Vacation Bench. The matter is scheduled to appear before the Registrar on 2nd August, 2011. The Registrar is directed to put up the matter before us on 5th August, 2011, with an Office Report regarding service.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar